

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2429

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 7, after "SECTION" insert "501(c)(3) OR"; strike "HEALTH"
- 2 Line 8, strike "CARE PROFESSIONALS" insert "PHYSICIANS"; strike the comma
- 3 insert "OR"
- 4 Line 9, strike "OR 25"
- 5 Line 10, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER LAW,"; strike "HEALTH"
- 6 Line 11, strike "PROFESSIONAL'S" insert "PHYSICIAN'S"
- 7 Line 15, strike "HEALTH PROFESSIONAL" insert "PHYSICIAN"
- 8 Line 17, strike "LICENSEE'S" insert "PERSON'S"; after "OBLIGATION" insert ":
- 9 (a)"
- 10 Line 18, strike "A"; strike "CHARGE OR ACTION OR" insert "CONDUCT.
- 11 (b) TO REPORT AN ACT OF"; strike the third "OR" insert ".
- 12 (c) TO REPORT THAT"
- 13 Between lines 19 and 20, insert:
- 14 "(d) TO WARN AN INDIVIDUAL OF AN IMMINENT THREAT OF HARM."
- 15 Line 22, strike "HEALTH CARE"
- 16 Line 23, strike "PROFESSIONAL" insert "PHYSICIAN"; strike the comma insert
- 17 "OR"; strike "OR 25"
- 18 Amend title to conform

AMISH SHAH

2429SHAH
01/21/2022
08:52 AM
C: MH